
Welcome to your new train timetable
From 20 March to 7 August, Glasgow Queen Street High Level station will be closed to allow us 
to carry out essential renewal, maintenance and preparatory enhancement work in the tunnel 
that leads to and from the station. The concrete track bed that runs the complete length of 
the tunnel will be replaced throughout this 20 week period. During this time longer distance 
trains to/from Aberdeen and Inverness will be diverted to Glasgow Central High Level station. 
All other services that normally start/terminate at Glasgow Queen Street High Level station will 
now run to/from Glasgow Queen Street Low Level. By carrying out this work now, it will allow for 
the introduction of electric trains on the route between Edinburgh and Glasgow Queen Street 
High Level from December this year. Following on from this, in autumn 2017, new electric trains 
will be introduced across the central belt which will bring more seats and shorter journey times 
for our customers.

Download our free app with ‘real-time’ train information 
by texting ‘ScotRail’ to 86688 or via your app store.

ScotRail reserve the right to alter the information contained within this timetable without 
notice. Every effort is made to ensure details are correct at time of print, but ScotRail accept 
no liability for any inaccuracies.

Station Facilities
Aviemore     S
Blair Atholl   U
Bridge of Allan    U
Carrbridge   U
Dalwhinnie   U
Dunblane    P
Dunkeld & Birnam   U
Edinburgh  *    S
Falkirk Grahamston  *    S
Glasgow Queen Street  *    S
Gleneagles   U
Haymarket     S
Inverkeithing  *    S
Inverness  *    S
Kingussie    P
Kirkcaldy      S
Kyle of Lochalsh   S
Ladybank   P
Larbert      S
Markinch      P
Newtonmore   U
Perth  *    S
Pitlochry  *   S
Stirling  *    S
Thurso     S
Wick     S

N
ational Rail Enquiries

03457 48 49 50 
(please note, calls to this num

ber m
ay be recorded)
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For all general enquiries, including telesales you 
can contact Custom

er Relations on:
0344 811 0141
custom

er.relations@
scotrail.co.uk

A
ssisted Travel

0800 912 2 901 
OR18001 0800 912 2 901
(Textphone Service – for the hard of hearing)
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bellio ScotRail Ltd.
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Trolley catering services may be available for all or part of the journey. On some 
trains, the service may only be provided in part of the train.

Services between Inverness, Kyle of Lochalsh, Thurso and Wick convey 
Standard Class accommodation only

Edinburgh d
Haymarket d
Falkirk Grahamston d
Inverkeithing d
Kirkcaldy d
Markinch d
Ladybank d
Glasgow Central d
Larbert d
Stirling d
Bridge of Allan d
Dunblane d
Gleneagles d
Perth a
Perth d
Dunkeld & Birnam d
Pitlochry d
Blair Atholl d
Dalwhinnie d
Newtonmore d
Kingussie d
Aviemore d
Carrbridge d
Inverness a
Kyle of Lochalsh a
Thurso a
Wick a

Edinburgh d
Haymarket d
Falkirk Grahamston d
Inverkeithing d
Kirkcaldy d
Markinch d
Ladybank d
Glasgow Central d
Larbert d
Stirling d
Bridge of Allan d
Dunblane d
Gleneagles d
Perth a
Perth d
Dunkeld & Birnam d
Pitlochry d
Blair Atholl d
Dalwhinnie d
Newtonmore d
Kingussie d
Aviemore d
Carrbridge d
Inverness a
Kyle of Lochalsh a
Thurso a
Wick a
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0743
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0643
0721
0736
0730
0743
0643
0809
0810
0830
0843
0852
0917
0927
0936
0950
0959
1027
1335
1424
1456
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0833
0837

•

0828
0907
0916
0829c
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•

0840
0844
0856
0946
0947

•

1019
1028
1056

•

1109
1123

•

1158
•

•

•

SX
0834
0839

•

0828
0907
0916
0829c
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0840
0844
0856
0946
0947
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1028
1056

•

1109
1123

•
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1020
1037
1041
1046
1058
1115
1116
1137
1150
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1639
1705
1653c
1709c
1718c
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1637
1705

•
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•

•

1739
1756
1801

•

1832
•
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•
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•
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•
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2019
2030
2035
2046
2054
2124

•

•

•

M
ondays to Saturdays

Edinburgh / Glasgow – Inverness

Travelling to / from the station by bus?
Bus services may be available from stations 
on this route. For full details please contact 
Traveline Scotland – your one-stop-shop for all 
your public transport journeys.

Scan this QR code to 
download the free 
Traveline Scotland app

*calls cost 10p per minute from BT Landlines (UK), charges from 
other providers or mobiles may vary. Lines are open 24 hours.

Notes and symbols
Bold Direct service
Italic Connecting service

CS Service operated by Serco Caledonian Sleeper
GR Service operated by Virgin Trains East Coast 

a Arrival time
b Change at Stirling
c Change at Perth
d Departure time
e Departs 1 minute later on Saturdays
g Arrives 5 minutes earlier
h Arrives 7 minutes earlier

j Arrives 6 minutes earlier
u Stops to pick up only
v From 15 May

A To Dundee. No catering service available
B To Aberdeen
C To Elgin
Y No First Class accommodation or catering service available
Z No catering service available

SO Saturdays only
SX Saturdays excepted

Cycle racks / storage

Car parking

Taxi rank

Ticket Vending Machine

 Toilets

S – Staffed, P – Part-time 
and U – Unstaffed 

 Facility is available
* Parking charges apply

Sundays

Virgin Trains East Coast and Serco Caledonian Sleeper times apply until 14 May. 
For details of times from 15 May call 03457 48 49 50

SR1503_Edinburgh and Glasgow to Inverness.indd   1 11/02/2016   15:58



t

t The Strathspey Railway
www.strathspeyrailway.co.uk 
01479 810 725

Timetables available for other routes
Ayrshire, Inverclyde & Stranraer
Cathcart Circle, Neilston & Newton
Central Scotland
Dunbartonshire – Glasgow / Cumbernauld &
 Falkirk Grahamston
Edinburgh & Fife
Edinburgh & Glasgow – Aberdeen
Edinburgh – Newcraighall – Tweedbank
Glasgow – Barrhead, Kilmarnock & Carlisle
Glasgow – East Kilbride
Glasgow – Edinburgh via Airdrie / Bathgate
Glasgow – Edinburgh via Falkirk High
Glasgow – Edinburgh & North Berwick / Dunbar

Glasgow – Edinburgh via Shotts
Glasgow – Maryhill / Anniesland
Glasgow – Paisley Canal
Inverness – Aberdeen
Lanarkshire
North Highlands
West Highlands

Services between Inverness, Kyle of Lochalsh, Thurso and Wick convey 
Standard Class accommodation only

Wick   d
Thurso   d
Kyle of Lochalsh   d
Inverness   d
Carrbridge   d
Aviemore   d
Kingussie   d
Newtonmore   d
Dalwhinnie   d
Blair Atholl   d
Pitlochry   d
Dunkeld & Birnam   d
Perth   a
Perth   d
Gleneagles   a
Dunblane   a
Bridge of Allan   a
Stirling   a
Larbert   a
Glasgow Central   a
Ladybank   a
Markinch   a
Kirkcaldy   a
Inverkeithing   a
Falkirk Grahamston   a
Haymarket   a
Edinburgh   a

Wick   d
Thurso   d
Kyle of Lochalsh   d
Inverness   d
Carrbridge   d
Aviemore   d
Kingussie   d
Newtonmore   d
Dalwhinnie   d
Blair Atholl   d
Pitlochry   d
Dunkeld & Birnam   d
Perth   a
Perth   d
Gleneagles   a
Dunblane   a
Bridge of Allan   a
Stirling   a
Larbert   a
Glasgow Central   a
Ladybank   a
Markinch   a
Kirkcaldy   a
Inverkeithing   a
Falkirk Grahamston   a
Haymarket   a
Edinburgh   a
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•
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•
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0712
0723
0736
0755
0802
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0910
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•
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0831
0840
0856

•

0917
0924
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•
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•

•

•

•

•

•

0712
0726
0739
0758
0802

•

0907
0910

•

•

•

0823
0831
0840
0856

•

0919
0924

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

0813
0828

•

•

0843
0902
0936j

•

•

•

•

0925b
•

•

•

•

•

0650
•

0725
0737

•

•

•

0817
0830
0849
0850

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

0924
0952

•

0956
1003k

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

0915
•

•

•

0943
1002
1041

•

•

•

•

1024b
•

•

GR
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•

•

•

0755
•

0830
0843

•

•

•

0924
•

0954
0957
1011

•

•

1029
1045

•

1023c
1031c
1040c
1100c
1046
1111
1117

GR
SX

•

•

•

0755
•

0831
0843

•

•

•

0925
•

0955
0957
1012

•

•

1029
1045

•

1023c
1031c
1040c
1100c
1046
1111
1117

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
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•

•

•

1043
•

1137
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

SO
•

•

•

0845
0916
0924
0936
0940

•

•

1019
1031
1051
1053
1108
1119
1123
1127
1145
1231

•

•

•

•

1154b
•

•

SX
•

•

•

0845
0916
0924
0936
0940

•

•

1019
1030
1050
1055
1110
1121
1125
1129
1145
1231

•

•

•

•

1154b
•

•
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•

•

•
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•

•

•

•

1102
•

•

•

•

•

•

1123
1131
1141
1157

•

1215j
1220j

•

•

0612
0941

•

1027
1039

•

1053
1114
1124
1137
1156
1202
1252
1305
1308

•

•

•

1223
1230
1240
1256

•

1317
1325

•

•
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•
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•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1211
•

•

•

1241
1302
1334

•

•

•

•

1324b
•

•

0618
0650

•

1045
•

1123
1136

•

•

•

1224n
1237
1257
1302

•

•

•

•

•

•

1423c
1330
1340
1423

•

1417
1423p

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1314
1402
1413
1416
1343
1402
1435

•

•

•

•

1424b
•

•

0802
0834

•

1253
1324
1333
1345
1349

•

1420
1431
1443
1503
1504
1552
1605
1609

•

•

•

1621c
1532
1541
1557

•

1617
1623

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1516
•

•

•

1543
1602
1634

•

•

•

•

1624b
•

•

•

•

1208
1447

•

1523
1535

•

1549
•

1619
1634
1653
1654
1708
1720
1724
1728
1745
1819

•

•

•

•
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•

•
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1829
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•

•

•

•
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•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1702
•

•

•

•

•

•

1724
1732
1748
1804

•

1822
1827

•

•

•

1551
1627
1635
1647
1651

•

1722
1732
1744
1805
1806

•

•

•

•

•

•

1827
1835
1844
1900

•

1916
1922

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1814
•

1837
1852q
1843
1902
1945

•

•

•

•

1924b
•

•

1234
1306
1346
1730
1807
1814
1826

•

•

•

1906
1918
1938
1938
1953
2005
2008
2013
2029
2108

•

•

•

•

2054b
•

•

Y
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

2002
•

•

•

•

•

•

2022
2030
2040
2059

•

2115
2120

•

•

•

1846
1916
1928
1940
1945
1957
2018
2028
2041
2100
2104
2232

•

•

•

•

•

•

2134
2144
2225

•

2217r
2222r

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

2122
•

•

•

2149
2204
2250

•

•

•

•

2224b
•

•

1600
1632
1713
2015

2059g
2106
2118
2122
2134
2156
2206
2218
2237
2238

•

2301
2305
2309
2325
0013

•

•

•

•

2332b
0006b
0011b

D
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
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M
ondays to Saturdays

Inverness – Glasgow / Edinburgh

Notes and symbols
Bold Direct service
Italic Connecting service

GR Service operated by Virgin Trains East Coast

a Arrival time
b Change at Stirling
c Change at Perth
d Departure time
g Arrives 5 minutes earlier
j Arrives 2 minutes later on Saturdays
k Arrives 2 minutes earlier on Saturdays
n Arrives 9 minutes earlier
p Arrives 1 minute later on Saturdays
q Arrives 3 minutes later on Saturdays
r Arrives 3 minutes earlier on Saturdays
v From 15 May

D Via Dunfermline. No First Class accommodation or catering service available
Y No First Class accommodation or catering service available
Z No catering service available

SO Saturdays only
SX Saturdays excepted

Sundays

General Information
Seat reservations
Reservations are free when you buy an 
appropriate ticket for a reservable ScotRail 
service and are available up to 12 weeks in 
advance. Please note that not all ScotRail 
services are reservable.

Buying your ticket
To avoid queues, you can buy your ticket in 
advance at www.scotrail.co.uk, or by calling our 
Telesales team on 0344 811 0141 between 0700 
and 2200, seven days a week. All major credit /
debit cards cards are accepted.

Assisted Travel
If you would benefit from a little extra help when 
using our services, you can arrange assistance by 
calling 0800 912 2901 (or Textphone 18001 0800 
912 2 901 if you are hard of hearing); completing 
the online booking form on our website, or 
visiting any ScotRail staffed station. Further 
information on assistance is also available on 
our website.

Public holidays
Some services may alter on Public holidays. 
Please check our website before travelling.

Feedback
Please let us know how we are doing by 
contacting our Customer Relations Team (see 
back page for details). 

If you are still unsatisfied contact: 
Freepost (RTEH-XAGE-BYKZ) Transport Focus, PO 
Box 5594, Southend-on-Sea, SS1 9PZ
web:  www.transportfocus.org.uk
email: advice@transportfocus.org.uk
tel: 0300 123 2350

PlusBus
PlusBus is an add-on to your train ticket giving 
unlimited bus travel on most bus services 
around the whole urban area of your origin or 
destination. 

Rail & Sail
ScotRail works with Scotland’s ferry operators to 
provide combined Rail & Sail tickets.

RailBus
We have an additional range of RailBus tickets 
which provide onward travel by bus, connecting 
you to specific towns beyond the rail network. 

Cycles
We carry cycles free on all our services. 
Reservations for cycles are required on some 
longer distance routes and can be made 
by calling 0344 811 0141. We are also rolling 
out our Bike & Go cycle hire scheme to selected 
stations. Check www.scotrail.co.uk/cycling for 
more details.

Connections
In our timetables, connections are displayed 
in light italics and, unless otherwise shown, 
passengers should change at the previous / 
next train time shown in bold type. If you’re 
changing trains please allow adequate time for 
your connection. A special cross-city bus service 
between Glasgow Queen Street and Glasgow 
Central is available free to valid ticket holders. 

For full information on travel connections, 
pick up our Travel Connections Guide at 
staffed stations, or visit 
www.scotrail.co.uk/travelconnections 

Help us to make your journey as safe as 
possible
Ensure that you give yourself enough time to 
catch your train and never try to board or leave 
trains while doors are closing – please note that 
train doors close 30 seconds prior to departure 
time. Also remember to mind the gap when 
boarding and alighting. Please take the time to 
read the safety notices on-train and keep your 
luggage with you at all times.

Please note that trains may divide en route – 
check with staff that you are in the correct 
portion of the train.

Smoking, including electronic cigarettes, is not 
permitted on ScotRail services or within covered 
station areas.

Virgin Trains East Coast times apply until 14 May. For details of times from 15 May call 03457 48 49 50
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